## TOWN OF BRANDON BRANDON SELECT BOARD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

## Monday, June 25, 2018 6:30 PM And Monday, July 23, 2018 Brandon Town Hall Basement First Floor Conference Room

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Brandon Select Board will hold a Public Hearings on the dates and times above to discuss and take public comments on the proposed amended Brandon Land Use Ordinance dated April 2, 2018. The amendments pursuant to 24 V.S.A., Chapter 117, §4442 include:

Section 104(a)(7)	Land Use Permits- Add & Renumber - Replacement Mobile Homes in a Mobile
	Home Park
Section 104(b)(4)	Permit Not Required-Remove & Renumber
Section 407	Sign Regulations – Remove(a)-(e) & (h)-(o) & Replace
Section 614(f)	Outdoor Lighting- Amend
Section 619(1)(2)	Farm Animals – Remove and Replace

A full copy of the proposed amended Brandon Land Use Ordinance is available upon request and can be found at the Brandon Town Office, on the Brandon Town website and on the Rutland Regional Planning Commission website. Written and oral comments regarding the re-adoption of the amended Brandon Land Use Ordinance will be accepted at the public hearing. Brandon residents are encouraged to participate.

Brandon Select Board